19 (b) This section does not apply to a procedure performed solely
20 for a therapeutic purpose.
21 (c) A person who violates this section is subject to a civil penalty
22 of:
23 (1) five hundred dollars ($500) for the first violation;
24 (2) one thousand dollars ($1,000) for the second violation; and
25 (3) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for the third
26 and any subsequent violation.
27 (d) Civil penalties collected under this section must be deposited
28 in the state general fund.